



## October 2022

**Billing Update-** Practitioners must submit claims for outpatient medications dispensed in office to Managed Care enrollees via the enrollees' Medicaid Managed Care medical benefit or the claim will not adjudicate for reimbursement. This is in accordance with the NYS DOH [July 2022 Medicaid Update](#).

Please note the following list of HCPC codes that are in scope for this billing update:

C9399
J8499
J8510
J8520
J8521
J8530
J8560
J8565
J8600
J8610
J8700
J8705
J8999
Q0144
S0088
S0104
S0108
S0137
S0140
S0156
S0170
S0172
S0175
S0176
S0178
S0179



S0182
S0187

For questions about submitting medical claims for this plan, please contact [MHNYProviderServices@MolinaHealthCare.Com](mailto:MHNYProviderServices@MolinaHealthCare.Com)